PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	Name	Execution Date				
Rolf BODMER				06/01/2009				
Karen OCORR				06/15/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	BURNHAM INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH							
Street Address:	10901 North	Torrey	Pines Road					
City:	La Jolla							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	92037							
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1254		12544	1465					
Application Number: 12544465 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(619)33	81_2904	1					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	858-228							
Email: kristen@techlawllp.com								
Correspondent Name	: David V	V. Mahe	er					
Address Line 1: 10755 Scripps Poway Pkwy, Suite 465								
Address Line 2: TechLaw LLP								
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92131								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BRN-2250-UT BRN ASSIGNMEN					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kristen Lemme					
Total Attachments: 4								

source=BRN2250UT_Assignment_Burnham#page1.tif source=BRN2250UT_Assignment_Burnham#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Rolf BODMER** and **Karen OCORR**, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR SCREENING CARDIOACTIVE DRUGS" for which a provisional application was filed **August 20, 2008**, and assigned application serial number 61/189,680 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, BURNHAM INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, a

California corporation, with its principal place of business at 10901 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California, 92037, USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Rolf BODMER and Karen OCORR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application including any improvements made thereto, and any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions, including the Paris Convention and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be, or have heretofore been, filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application including any improvements made thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **BURNHAM INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignme	nt this day
of	June	, 2009.	In contraction of the second	
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Minimum
			A Star	
			name and a second s	

Rolf BODMER

PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0337

.

	IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment the	nis $15$	day
of	June	, 2009.		

Jaren Ocor

Karen OCORR